## MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION COMMISSION RESOLUTION NO. 21-047 REGARDING APPROVAL OF THIRD PARTY EXAMINER JEFFREY STEPHEN BOYLE

September 29, 2021

WHEREAS, on August 17, 2021, Jeffrey Stephen Boyle submitted a request for approval as a Third Party Examiner pursuant to 11 CSR 45-6.020(1)(D); and

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Stephen Boyle meets the criteria set forth in 11 CSR 45-6.020(2) as a Third Party Examiner to conduct and provide certifications, testing, and safety inspections of excursion gambling boats as required and outlined in 11 CSR 45-6, including, but not limited to, those listed in 11 CSR 45-6.020 and 11 CSR 45-6.025; and

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Missouri Gaming Commission specifically approves Jeffrey Stephen Boyle as a Third Party Examiner in accordance with 11 CSR 45-6.

SO ADOPTED.

Mike Leara
Chairman

Missouri Gaming Commission